Section 11A

!

Tier 1 (Graves 110 51)

Tier 3 (Graves 7 to 46) /

Tier 4 (Graves 8 to 43)

Tier 5 (Graves 7 to 41)

Tier 6 (Graves 7 to

%  Start of Section transcription

+  Start and direction of Tier transcription



Tier 6

Gri#

13

17

18
19

20

21

22

23

23

25

26

31
32

37

Tier 5
Gr#

10

13

15

16

17

21
22

BORING

BORRUSCH

BRODIE
BRODIE

GEOREFF

GEOREFF

GEOREFF

DORSEY

GORRELL

LARRY

BECKER

KING
KING

GRIBBLE

KAMINSKI
KAMINSKI
RHODES

TOLOFF

TOLOFF

NAMET

HARRINGTON

Gladys
JACHIMOVICH

Anne G. GILFOIL

Kenneth R.
Martha Jane

Carl Paul

Rose T. PETROS
Robert C.

Avis J.

Vickie L.

Michael John

Jennifer Louise

Robert Douglas

Kathleen SHAFFER

Shannon Preston

Frank Casimer

Violet J. GURSKEY

Josephine M.
CAMPOLI

George

Mildred Emily
PETROS

William

John P.

Section 11A

"Mother of David, Steven, Cynthia; Grandmother", Oct. 9, 1925 - Nov. 7,
2001 (d. in Southfield, Oakland Co., MI)

July 29, 1946 - Mar. 13, 1999 (d. in Northville)

1944 -7
1950 - ?

"Husband, Father, Dedo", Mar. 4, 1925 - ? (d. Feb. 18, 2021 in
Washtenaw Co., MI)

"Wife, Mother, Baba", July 2, 1927 - Oct. 19, 2017 (d. in Novi, Oakland
Co., M)

"Son, Brother, Uncle & Godfather", Jan. 4, 1960 - ?
Westland Fire Department, "Married May 20, 1984", Feb. 6, 1949 - May

15, 2019

ARRT, Apr. 5, 1954 - ?
"Parents of Avis Jesse DORSEY"

Pfc U.S. Army Persian Gulf 82nd Airborne, Sept. 15, 1968 - Feb. 9,
2006 (d. in Oakland, CA)

May 23, 1961 - May 24, 2004

Sept. 1944 -7
Dec. 1944 - ?

"Parents Robert and Bridget", June 1, 2001 - July 14, 2001

"Married Aug. 26, 1939", 1917 - 2004 (d. Sept. 8, 2004)
1917 - 2018 (d. Apr. 25, 2018)

"Mother", 1921 - 2008 (d. Apr. 9, 2008)

"Husband, Father, Dedo", 1928 - 2008 (d. Feb. 11, 2008 in Wayne Co.,
MI)
"Wife, Mother, Baba", 1929 - 2001 (d. Feb. 3, 2001 in Oakland Co., MI)

"Married Oct. 2, 1976", "Parents of Michael & Laura", Aug. 11, 1943 -
Sept. 22, 1996 (d. in KY)

Sept. 10, 1941 - ?

HARRINGTON  Virginia Oda WILSON July 16, 1939 - Jan. 14, 2017
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Tier 5 (continued)

Gri#
23

24

25

26
26

26

26

27

28

29

30

36

37

38

10
11

CALLAN

CALLAN

ATCHINSON

ATCHINSON
ATCHINSON

ATCHINSON

ATCHINSON

WESTFALL

WESTFALL

WESTFALL

WESTFALL

BRADBURY

SHIFFLET

SHIFFLET

VALADE

LUBISCO

LUBISCO

LANDIS

RADFORD
RADFORD

12A BECKERLEG

12

15

POPE

POPE

Andrew Glen

Jessie POLHILL

Richard K.

Orson S.
Naomi J. HUSTON

Roger H.
Shaleen
Louis J. "Capt."

Luree E.

Thomas R.

Sherrie A.

Max N.
Thomas A.
Suzanne L.

Sarah Michelle

Nicholas Daniel
Margaret Mary
MAHON

Robert

Richard Otis
Caroline N. MARTIN

Marianne E.
WHITMAN
Margaret L.
WHITMAN

Timothy

Section 11A

"Married Oct. 25, 1944", June 1, 1919 - July 23, 1995 (d. in Redford,
Wayne Co., Ml)

June 30, 1922 - Feb. 27, 1999 (d. in Northville)
"Parents of Catherine Mary & Nancy Elizabeth"

"Father", 1938 - 1998 (d. Mar. 23, 1998 in Redford, Wayne Co., Ml)

"Father", June 12, 1910 - July 10, 2001 (d. in Northville)
"Mother", Aug. 25, 1911 - ? (d. Dec. 25, 2009)
"Grandparents of Amy, Adam, Angela, & Alizabeth"
"Husband", Dec. 27, 1941 - ?

"Wife", Sept. 13, 1952 - ?

"Parents of Amy, Adam, Angela, & Alizabeth"

SSgt U.S. Army, Korea, "Married Sept. 29, 1951", June 14, 1931 - Apr.
28, 1998 (d. in Novi, Oakland Co., Ml)

1932 -7
"Parents of Glenda, Susan, Brad & Tom"

Ass't Fire Chief Northville Fire Department, "Married Oct. 8, 1983", 1960

- 1998 (d. Dec. 25, 1998 in Northville)

1962 - ?
"Parents of Thomas Jr., Brandie, Anthony, & Kyle"

"Son", Apr. 14, 1973 - July 4, 1999 (d. in Novi, Oakland Co., Ml)
"Married July 12, 1994", "Dad and Grandparent", Aug. 12, 1940 - Mar. 1,
2013

"Mom and Grandparent", June 19, 1945 - ?

May 7, 2003 - May 9, 2003

1925 - 1998 (d. Dec. 3, 1998 in Oakland Co., MI)
1925 - 2001 (d. June 8, 2001 in Southfield, Oakland Co., MI)
Aug. 26, 1928 - Apr. 6, 2008

1931 - 2003 (d. July 6, 2003)
1931 - 1996 (d. Nov. 2, 1996 in Superior Twp, Washtenaw Co., Ml)

May 10, 1930 - Mar. 18, 2000

June 3, 1931 - May 24, 2000 (d. in Traverse City, Ml)

"Husband, Father", July 4, 1963 - Oct. 22, 1995 (d. in Superior Twp,
Washtenaw Co., MI)
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Tier 4 (continued)
Gr#
22 WIKTOR
23 WIKTOR

28 O'HARE

29 O'HARE

30 O'HARE
CARD

CARD
CARD

38 WICKE

7 ALLISON
8 DAVIS

9 MURPHY
10 MURPHY

12A SENEY
13 COOMBS
14 COOMBS
21 DAVIS
21 DAVIS

24 KUCHER
25 KUCHER

26 KUCHER
27 KUCHER
28 FOX

29 FOX

30 PLUMRIDGE
30 PLUMRIDGE

Lillian S. SWIECH
Walter F.

Richard F. "Dick"

Steven Daniel "Steve"

Florence Joyce
"Jodie" DARCEY

John Raymond

Sophie SISKANINITZ
Baby

Joseph Francis

Barbara Helen SMITH

Linda Ann MOYNS

William H.
Wilma Lee WEBBER

Phyllis
Thomas Kyle

Eileen Henrietta
STARKE

Richard
Mary HYATT

Robert S.
Marjorie J.
RUSCIOLELLI
Mary ZALBA
Stephen

Lewis E.
Kathleen MILLER
Vernon Phillip Keith

Loraine Josephine
KERRIGAN

Section 11A

"Wife, Mother", Mar. 2, 1919 - Feb. 7, 2019
SSgt U.S. Army, WW II, "Husband, Father", Dec. 6, 1916 - Aug. 2, 1996
(d. in Livonia, Wayne Co., MI)

U.S. Marines, "Father of Steve, Kelli & Mari", Jan. 23, 1943 - ?

"Son, Brother of Kelli & Mari", July 24, 1965 - Dec. 12, 1997
"Wife, Mother of Steve & Kelli", Sept. 15, 1943 - Jan. 12, 2013

Pfc U.S. Army, WW II, Mar. 1, 1914 - June 16, 1980 (d. in Livonia,
Wayne Co., MI)

June 11, 1919 - Jan. 15, 2002
No Marker

"Son, Brother, Grandson", Apr. 12, 1980 - Sept. 8, 2002

1942 - 1999 (d. Dec. 10, 1999 in Novi, Oakland Co., MI)
No Marker (d. Nov. 29, 2019 in Livonia, Wayne Co., Ml at age 71)

"Married 58 Years", May 25, 1934 - ?
Feb. 28, 1938 - Nov. 26, 2018

No Marker (d. Sept. 28, 1996 in Novi, Oakland Co., M| at age 74)

S Sgt. U.S. Army, WW II, Mar. 27, 1923 - Jan. 11, 2002 (d. in Ann
Arbor, Ml)

Y2 U.S. Coast Guard, WW I, Feb. 19, 1923 - Apr. 4, 2019 (d. in
Independence Twp, Oakland Co., MI)

Dec. 27, 1938 - ?
Apr. 24, 1937 - ?

1938 - 1996 (d. Feb. 8, 1996 in Detroit)
No Dates

"Wife, Mother", 1915 - 2001 (d. Sept. 30, 2001)

"Husband, Father", 1910 - 1972 (d. Jan. 18, 1972 in Detroit; per City
records, moved from Mt Olivet in Detroit)

Sgt. U.S. Marine Corps WW I, "Father", July 23, 1920 - Apr. 22, 1996
(d. in Livonia, Wayne Co., MI)

"Mother", Aug. 31, 1925 -7

"Married June 26, 1943", Jan. 8, 1922 - Apr. 8, 2000
June 8, 1924 - Feb. 6, 2001 (d. in Ann Arbor, MI)

"Parents of Carol, Jan, Jeff, Donna, Jill, Patti, & Juli"
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Tier 3 (continued)

Gri#

39

43

43

44
45

46
46

Tier 2
Gr#

TRUMBULL

MILLER
CARD
CARD
CARD
CARD
CARD

BERG

NOTARAINNI
NOTARAINNI

JAYE
JAYE

EISELE
EISELE

SECORD
SECORD

HINKLE
HINKLE

MASURA
MASURA

RATHBUN

WANLESS
WANLESS

DAVIS

MacFARLANE
MacFARLANE

Esther Anna DEMING

/ DEMONS

Dottie May CARD
Dwight

Daisy L. TRUMBULL
Belle Elizabeth
Hershel E.

August D.

Nancy Ann
SZMADZINSKI

Amelio
Virginia M.
D'ANNUNIZO

Sylvester John
Catherine Theresa
MacDONALD

Edward A. "Pete"

Joanne Louise
KISSANE

Arthur D.
Marie A. BECKTELL

Lawrence O.
Christine M. SMITH

Michael
Charlotte HEREC

Russell P.

James William
Louise Lenore KEMP

Jaime Andrew

Gordon D.
Marguerite LOW

Section 11A

No Marker (d. Jan. 6, 1916 in Northville at age 69)

"Mother", 1910 - 1950 (d. Apr. 9, 1950 in Waterford, Oakland Co., MI)
"Father", 1877 - 1931 (d. Mar. 27, 1931 in Ann Arbor, MI)

"Mother", 1880 - 1952 (d. Mar. 31, 1952 in Northville)

1912 - 1923 (d. Nov. 11, 1923 in Northville) (Rear of stone)

1899 - 1952 (d. Apr. 23, 1952 in Ann Arbor, MI) (Rear of stone)
S/Sgt. Missing in Action, 1917 - 1944 (missing since May 11 in the
South Pacific theatre) (Rear of stone)

Feb. 13, 1951 - May 26, 2001

"Married April 15, 1939, 63 years", Apr. 12, 1914 - Oct. 14, 2006 (d. in
Northville)

June 21, 1920 - Aug. 7, 2002 (d. in Farmington Hills, Oakland Co., MI)
"Parents & Grandparents"

1st Lt U.S. Army Air Forces WW Il Korea, Dec. 25, 1923 - Apr. 28, 2012
1928 - 2002 (d. Aug. 8, 2002)

S2 U.S. Navy, WW I, 1928 - 2002 (d. June 22, 2002)

1932 - 2017 (d. Aug. 29, 2017)

"Parents of Sally, Susan, Janet, Laura, Daniel"

1936 - 2000 (d. Dec. 23, 1999 in Farmington Hills, Oakland Co., MI)
1949 - 1996 (d. Sept. 12, 1996 in Belleville, Wayne Co., Ml)

1916 - 1996 (d. Sept. 10, 1996 in Livonia, Wayne Co., Ml)
1921 - 2011 (d. Feb. 7, 2011)

"Husband, Father, Grandfather", 1913 - 2001 (d. Mar. 31, 2001)
"Wife, Mother, Grandmother", 1917 - 1997 (d. Dec. 31, 1997)

1923 - 2001 (d. Nov. 7, 2001)

"Papa”, 1920 - 2003 (d. Sept. 6, 2003)
"Bubbie”, 1922 - 2002 (d. Nov. 5, 2002)

"Son, Brother, Father, Friend, Sweetheart; Loving always Michael,
Tamara & Jennifer", Mar. 14, 1975 - Jan. 23, 1999

Tec 3 U.S. Army WW I, July 1, 1918 - Jan. 20, 1996 (d. in Northville)
1923 - 2012 (d. Jan. 23, 2012 in Bryan, Williams Co., OH)
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Tier 2 (continued)

Gri#
9
10

12

KAISER
KAISER

SMITH

12A KARDELL

13

14
15

16
16

19

21

22

23
23

25

25

26

27

30
30

38
39

40

COSTANZA

SIMKINS
SIMKINS

MILLS
MILLS

IFVERSEN

BOURQUE

BOURQUE

PALUZZI
PALUZZI

McDONALD

McDONALD

McDONALD

McDONALD

MERWIN
MERWIN

HACKMAN
HACKMAN

PRICE

James Joseph
Elizabeth McGOWAN

Valerie S.
THOMPSON

Ann CENTOFANTE

Jerry Allen

Charles Nishan "Nick"

Sharon Ann
Wyndham (Ed)
Edna Alexandra
GRACEY

Douglas Per

Donald Norman
Anastasia PETROS

John William, Jr.
Phyllis J.

Barbara Louise
"Weezie"

ST LAURENT
Donald Gerard
David Lee
Christina Lynn

Laura W. NEWKIRK
George F.

Donald
Anita GOSNEY

Kelly Jane

Section 11A

"Married June 18, 1960", May 30, 1938 - Mar. 15, 2007 (d. in FL)
Oct. 12,1939 -7
"Parents of Elaine, Susan, Kathleen"

"Mother, Wife, Daughter, Sister", June 15, 1965 - Nov, 8, 2002 (d. in
Novi, Oakland Co., Ml)

"Mother, Grandmother", 1920 - 1996 (d. Mar. 31, 1996 in Garden City,
Wayne Co., MI)

"Father, Nonno", June 15, 1937 - Mar. 2, 2003

Mason, July 20, 1949 - June 10, 2003
Oct. 4, 1965 - ?

1920 - 1990 (d. June 2, 1990 in Seminole Co., FL)
1923 - 2009 (d. Jan. 12, 2009)

"Son of Joan & Per, Husband of Stephanie, Brother of David & Kristy,
Father of Emily", Aug. 7, 1963 - July 31, 1994 (d. in Commerce Twp,
Oakland Co., MI)

Cpl U.S. Army Korea 82nd Airborne Division, "Husband, Uncle, Great
Uncle", Jan. 5, 1931 - Apr. 27, 2005

"Wife, Teta, Great Teta", Feb. 24, 1931 - ?

PFC U.S. Army, Korea, Jan. 31, 1934 - Sept. 4, 1994 (d. in Northville)
May 21, 1935 - ?

Dec. 6, 1930 - June 20, 2019 (d. in Farmington Hills, Oakland Co., MI)

LTGJ U.S. Navy, Korea, Nov. 24, 1929 - Aug. 7, 2001
Feb. 13, 1975 - Sept. 27, 1994 (d. in Farmington Hills, Oakland Co., MI)

Feb. 9 - Dec. 26, 1978 (d. in Milford, Oakland Co., MI; per City records,
originally buried in Milford Memorial Cemetery)

D. A.R., Feb. 19, 1925 - Sept. 30, 2011 (d. in Oscoda, losco Co., Ml)
S. A. R., "Married Nov. 23, 1949", June 8, 1922 - Apr. 9, 1996 (d. in
Grosse Pte Farms, Wayne Co., Ml)

May 14, 1928 - Jan. 10, 2018 (d. in Macomb Co., Ml)
Dec. 5, 1928 - Dec. 22, 2015

"Parents & Grandparents"

"Daughter, Sister", Mar. 21, 1959 - Feb. 3, 2001
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Tier 2 (continued)

Gri#

42 HILDEBRANT

44

44

45

46

47
48

50

Tier 1

o2}

11
12

17
18

21

22

23

24

BOWMAN
BOWMAN
MITCHELL
MITCHELL

HOOPER
HOOPER

BRADSHAW

WISNIEWSKI

ZAYTI
ZAYTI
SMYTH
LUCARELLI
LUCARELLI
BERRYMAN
BERRYMAN
BERRYMAN

WILSON
WILSON

LaPEARL
LaPEARL

ERICKSON

ERICKSON

DOYLE

DOYLE

Ardyce Eileen

FULFORD

Margaret Ann
RUNSTADTLER
John "Scotty"

Howard Lee

Leola Mae RHODUS

Karen Lee MITCHELL

Keith Lee

Donna Mae

Timothy Frank

Margaret J.

VanHELLEMONT

James J.
Laura Jean
Michael

Judy

Norine L. McCOURT

Wilbur M.

Lewis Joseph

Carol Ruth HIPP

Gary Pryor

Elsie E. SEVEY

John LeRoy

Virgil Ingwald
Marguerite Lenore

PETERSON

John P.

Rose M.

DESCHRYVER

Section 11A

Dec. 16, 1916 - Sept. 22, 2009

Aug. 15, 1930 - Aug. 31, 2003

May 7, 1930 - Aug. 21, 2014

Nov. 17, 1914 - Dec. 28, 2010

Oct. 31, 1916 - Sept. 16, 2009 (d. in Plymouth)
"Parents of Karen Lee and Linda Jean"

Jan. 9, 1945 -7

Dec. 29, 1941 - ?

"Parents of Lisa Stephanie, Melanie Susan and Christopher Lee"

Sept. 30, 1933 - Mar. 29, 2020

"Son, Husband, Father", Dec. 4, 1953 - July 1, 1993 (d. in Livonia,
Wayne Co., MI)

"Mother", 1921 - 2007 (d. Aug. 20, 2007)

"Son", 1949 - 2003 (d. Jan. 11, 2003 in Northville)

Feb. 7, 1932 - Jan. 10, 1992 (d. in Northville)

SP3 U.S. Army Korea, "Married July 30, 1987", Oct. 3, 1934 - Feb. 24,
1998 (d. in Farmington Hills, Oakland Co., Ml)

Oct. 1, 1944 -?

May 20, 1917 - Jan. 24, 2018

Dec. 8, 1915 - Dec. 24, 1990 (d. in Pasco Co., FL)

1937 - 2000 (d. Sept. 1, 2000)

No Marker (doi 3/19/2019)
1933 - 1998 (d. Feb. 11, 1998 in Washtenaw Co., MI)

1913 - 1978 (d. Aug. 8, 1978 in Kalamazoo, MI)
1916 - 1966 (d. May 25, 1966 in Oakland Co., MI)

Jan. 4, 1919 - May 23, 2018
Sept. 22, 1919 - June 11, 1992 (d. in Livonia, Wayne Co., MI)

PFC U.S. Army Air Forces WW I, Veteran WW I, Apr. 2, 1928 - Sept.
20, 2016

"Mother", Nov. 21, 1929 - Nov. 9, 1992 (d. in Northville)
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Tier 1 (continued)

Gri#

26

26

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

35

36

39
40

42
43

46

47

50
51

JOERIN
JOERIN

JOERIN

BUCHANAN

BUCHANAN

BOWEN

WOMELSDORF

WOMELSDORF

FARNICK

WRIGHT

SCHANNE

THOMAS

HIGDON
HIGDON

COMBS
COMBS

BELLOLI

BELLOLI

WISSMAN
WISSMAN

Harold W.
Margaret Elizabeth
WHEELER

Harold Wheeler

Vera M. CULVER
William Ernest

Diane Lyn
John Floyd

Margaret Davies
MORGAN

Suzie MOORE

Elaine Patricia
NELSON

Lee Ann HACKMANN

Evalyn L. HOLLAND

Samuel Thomas
Velma B. GRAVES

David Todd
Kendall Blair

Mary Frances
CALCATERRA
Vernon W.

Robert
Judy SCHULTZ

Section 11A

Dec. 7, 1907 - Oct. 19, 1995 (d. in Northville)
Sept. 24, 1909 - June 10, 2010

"Father, Son, Grandfather", Mar. 28, 1939 - Nov. 14, 2019 (d. in Battle
Ground, Clark Co., WA)

1920 - 2002 (d. Dec. 3, 2002 in Clemmons, Forsyth Co., NC)
MM 3, U.S. Navy, WW I, Nov. 20, 1918 - Aug. 14, 1993 (d. in Detroit)

"Daughter, Sister", July 29, 1949 - Sept. 2, 1996 (d. in Lake Co., FL)
1890 - 1961 (d. Dec. 2, 1961 in Detroit; per City records, originally

buried in Acacia Park Cemetery)
1903 - 1992 (d. Oct. 6, 1992 in Northville)

"Wife, Mother, Daughter, Sister, Friend", Dec. 26, 1957 - Nov. 25, 1993

(d. in Putnam Twp, Livingston Co., Ml)

"Mom", June 3, 1935 - Aug. 10, 1996 (d. in Ann Arbor, MI)

"Wife, Mother", Mar. 30, 1956 - Aug. 19, 1991 (d. in Northville)
"Mom", 1918 - 1993 (d. Oct. 18, 1993 in Plymouth)

1906 - 1994 (d. Jan. 7, 1994 in Northville)
1911 - 1995 (d. Nov. 1, 1995 in Commerce Twp, Oakland Co., Ml)

"Son, Husband, Father", Sept. 13, 1963 - Dec. 17, 2007
Apr. 14, 1990 - Aug. 25, 1994 (d. in Livonia, Wayne Co., MI)

Apr. 14, 1910 - Apr. 4, 2013 (d. in Northville)
Oct. 21, 1910 - Sept. 23, 2000 (d. in Northville)
"Husband", May 3, 1938 - ?

"Wife", Dec. 27, 1938 - July 5, 1999 (d. in Livonia, Wayne Co., MI)
"Parents and Grandparents"
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